

MISC DJ 812/25
RAMWATI
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday.

File taken up today on an application already filed on behalf of the applicant on 17.11.2025.

Present : Mr. Harshit Verma (D/988/23), Ld. proxy counsel
for applicant/ DH.

The aforesaid application filed by the applicant u/s
151 CPC seeking advancement of hearing/ expedited motion.
The same is taken on record.

Since no ground is made out, the said application is
dismissed.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **13.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.11.2025