

MISC DJ 812/25
RAMWATI
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Virendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Steps not taken.

Ld. counsel for applicant submits that steps could not be taken due to personal difficulty.

At request, issue fresh notice of the instant application to both the non-applicants on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **08.05.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

Meanwhile, the main case file of Ex. No. 6/16 be called for next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026