

MISC DJ 812/25
RAMWATI
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

08.05.2026

Present : None for applicant.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

Mr. Nitin Prakash, Ld. counsel for non-applicant
no.2- DDA. (Joined through VC)

Ld. counsel appeared on behalf of the non-applicant
no.2- DDA and seeks some time to file vakalatnama as well as to
seek instructions from the Department.

Since none appeared on behalf of the applicant, put
up for further proceedings on **14.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2026